
 
 

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton 
 

6
th
 Annual Open York, Hereford and Bristol's Tournament 

 

The Autumn Shoot 
 

UK Record Status and Rose Award 

 
Sunday, September 18

th
 2016 

 

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR 

 

 

Judges: Richard Pilkington (Chairman of Judges), Pat Kerrigan and Bill Kinsella 

 

Lady Paramount: Rosemary Gorman 

 

Weather: A warm but overcast day with very light winds (Perfect!) 

 

 

Thank you to all who attended and for the good humour shown throughout the day. I would also like to 

thank all those at Jolly Archers who helped in the lead up to and during the shoot; Huntingdon Town 

Football Club for the use of their facilities; Custom Built Archery for their continuing support; and 

finally, our great team of judges. 

 

I hope to see you all again soon at some if not all of the shoots we have scheduled in 2017: 

 

• Open Portsmouth competition on 12
th
 February 2017 

• Open Western on 30
th
 July 2017 

• 7th Annual Autumn Shoot (York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds) on 17th September 2017 

 

See our web-site for details 

 

 

 

John Gorman 

Tournament Organiser 
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York 
 

Recurve Gentlemen 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose 964 144 31 

2 John Hardman Clophill A.C. 903 139 36 

3 Andrew Nightingale Netherhall Archers 886 140 33 
4 Peter Beer Audco Archers 884 138 42 

5 Peter Brown Hertford C of A 841 143 26 
6 Scott Litton-Hayes Braintree Bowmen 721 131 14 

 

Recurve Barebow Gentlemen 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Derek Bett Kettering Archers 951 143 51 

2 Gary Troughton Fakenham Bowmen 529 115 13 

3 Peter Jupp Kestrels A.C. 519 119 7 
4 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A.C. 458 102 5 

 Rafal Radosz Southfields A.C.       Did not shoot 

 

Compound Gentlemen 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Neil Gunstone Swan Archers 1260 144 134 

2 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 1246 144 120 

3 Marc Bax St Neots Bowmen 1176 144 90 

4 John Loveridge Parkfield Archers 1076 144 61 

5 Foday Jawara Crawley A.C. 1073 143 67 

 

Longbow Gentlemen 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Simon Thomas Fakenham Bowmen 312 76 7 

2 Stuart Gemmell Jolly Archers 244 70 4 

3 Tom Hartley Netherhall Archers 182 44 2 

4 Steve Hughes Kestrels A.C. 155 47 2 

 

Longbow Ladies  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Amanda Biddulph Alsager C of A 185 47 2 

 

Hereford 
 

Recurve Gentlemen 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 916 140 41 

2 David Parkin Jolly Archers 733 135 21 

3 Mark Anstee Clophill A.C. 695 139 14 

 

Recurve Ladies 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Paula Langton Netherhall Archers 1033 141 55 

2 Anke Hannemann City of Cambridge Bowmen 876 140 37 

3 Carol Castlo Kestrels A.C. 799 141 21 

 

Compound Ladies  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Lynn Gray Jolly Archers 1256 144 124 

 Anne Beer Audco Archers       Did not shoot 
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Compound Gentlemen 

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Charles Johnson Jolly Archers 1176 144 90 

 

Longbow Lady  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Sue Crowe South Bucks Archers 506 110 6 

2 Louise Thomas Fakenham Bowmen 478 102 7 

3 Georgina Hunt Kestrels A.C. 185 49 0 

 

Recurve Barebow Lady  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Jacqueline Hunt Kestrels A.C. 786 134 25 

 Sandra Ribbes Southfields A.C.       Did not shoot 

 

Please note: Archers shown in italics for the rounds below were not shooting their age appropriate round 

 

Bristol II 
 

Recurve Gentlemen  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Daniel Coe Ely Archers 1020 144 51 

2 Philip Bramford Netherhall Archers 832 142 19 

 

Recurve Ladies  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Louise Tapp Ely Archers 907 143 32 

2 Samantha Ahern Jolly Archers 735 127 26 

 

Recurve Junior Gentlemen  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Max Harris Netherhall Archers 983 143 39 

 

Compound Junior Gentlemen  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Nathan Hunt Kestrels A.C. 1088 144 63 

 Szymon Mickiewicz Southfields A.C.       Did not shoot 

 

Longbow Ladies  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Bernadette Stubbings Wherry Archers 255 65 3 

 

Bristol III 
 

Recurve Ladies  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Kim McIlwain Netherhall Archers 1110 144 67 

2 Chris Anstee Clophill A.C. 884 140 29 

3 Anthea Bramford Netherhall Archers 709 133 11 

 

Recurve Junior Gentlemen  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 William Thomas Fakenham Bowmen 1094 140 69 

 

Recurve Junior Ladies (Under 16)  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Barbara Jankowska Royal Richmond A.C. 1022 144 45 

2 Raven-Corey Knight Bowmen of Ardleigh 947 143 39 
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Recurve Junior Ladies (Under 18) 

  

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Tasmin Parnell Fenland Archery Club 1047 143 66 

Recurve Barebow Junior Gentlemen 
 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Thorvald Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 689 129 15 

 

Bristol IV 

 

Longbow Junior Gentlemen  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 381 79 9 

 

Bristol V 

 

Recurve Barebow Junior Lady  

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Liv-Astrid Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 796 134 27 

 

 

 

Overall Junior Recurve Champions 
 

Overall Junior Boy Champion 

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 William Thomas (Bristol III) Fakenham Bowmen 1094 140 69 

 

Overall Junior Girl Champion 

 

Score 

 

Hits 

 

Golds 

1 Barbara Jankowska (Bristol III) Royal Richmond A.C. 1022 144 45 

 

Team Awards 
 

Club Recurve (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round) 

   Score Hits Golds 
1 Netherhall Archers Paula Langton, Max Harris, Andrew 

Nightingale 

2902 424 127 

 

Club Recurve Barebow (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds) 
   Score Hits Golds 
1 Jolly Archers 

 

Liv-Astrid Cowne Gemmell, Thorvald Cowne 

Gemmell 

1485 263 42 

2 Kestrels A.C. 

 

Jacqueline Hunt, Peter Jupp 

 

1305 253 32 

 

Club Compound (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds)  
   Score Hits Golds 
1 Jolly Archers Lynn Gray, Steve Haynes 2502 288 244 

 

Club Longbow (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds) 

   Score Hits Golds 
1 Fakenham Bowmen Louise Thomas, Simon Thomas 790 178 14 

2 Jolly Archers Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell, Stuart Gemmell 625 149 13 

3 Kestrels A.C. Georgina Hunt, Steve Hughes 340 96 2 
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Jolly Archers Adjusted Score Awards 
   Adjusted Score 
1 Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 1483 

2 Samantha Ahern Jolly Archers 1450 

3 Lynn Gray Jolly Archers 1443 

4 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 1426 

5 Thorvald Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 1406 

6 Charles Johnson Jolly Archers 1404 

7 Liv-Astrid Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers 1392 

8 David Parkin Jolly Archers 1365 

9 Stuart Gemmell Jolly Archers 1234 
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Roll of Honour 
 

UK Record Claimed 
Name Club Bow 

Type 

Jnr/Snr Round Score 

Derek Bett Kettering Archers Recurve 

Barebow 

Senior York 951 

 

Rose Awards Claimed 
 
Name Club Bow 

Type 

Jnr/ 

Snr 

Round Award 

Claimed 

Score 

Neil Gunstone Swan Archers Compound Snr York 1250 1260 

Lynn Gray Jolly Archers Compound Snr Hereford 1250 1256 

Marc Bax St Neots Bowmen Compound Snr York 1100 1176 

Charles Johnson Jolly Archers Compound Snr Hereford 1100 1176 

Foday Jawara Crawley A.C. Compound Snr York 1000 1073 

Tasmin Parnell Fenland A.C. Recurve Jnr Bristol III 1000 1047 

Paula Langton Netherhall Archers Recurve Snr Hereford 1000 1033 

Barbara Jankowska Royal Richmond A.C. Recurve Jnr Bristol III 1000 1022 

Daniel Coe Ely Archers Recurve Snr Bristol II 1000 1020 

Tony Sewell Tudor Archers Recurve Snr Hereford 900 916 

Louise Tapp Ely Archers Recurve Snr Bristol II 900 907 

John Hardman Clophill A.C. Recurve Snr York 900 903 

Andrew Nightingale Netherhall Archers Recurve Snr York 800 886 

Peter Beer Audco Archers Recurve Snr York 800 884 

Peter Brown Hertford Company of Archers Recurve Snr York 800 841 

Louise Thomas Fakenham Bowmen Longbow Snr Hereford 450 478 

Solbjorn Cowne Gemmell Jolly Archers Longbow Jnr Bristol IV 375 381 

Bernadette Stubbings Wherry Archers Longbow Snr Bristol II 225 255 

Stuart Gemmell Jolly Archers Longbow Snr York 225 244 

       

 

3 Gold End/6 Gold End Claimed 
 
Name Club Bow 

Type 

Jnr/ 

Snr 

Round Award 

Claimed 
Nathan Hunt Kestrels A.C. Compound Junior 

Gentleman U16 

 

Bristol II 6 Gold 

End 

Max Harris Netherhall Archers Recurve Junior 

Gentleman U16 

Bristol II 6 Gold 

End 

 
 
If anyone has any queries regarding the above please contact: 

 

Tournament Organiser: John Gorman 56 High Street, Aldreth, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB6 3PPG Tel No: 01353 741005 or by 

email: archer9453@yahoo.co.uk 


